



2026:BHC-AUG:20721



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**957 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2218 OF 2025
IN ARBA/20/2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12080 OF 2024
IN ARBA/20/2024**

Kalpana Sudhir Bhalerao

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India, Thru. Its Roject Director, Shivaji V.
Pawar

**958 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2219 OF 2025
IN ARBA/23/2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12084 OF 2024
IN ARBA/23/2024**

Ramjokhan Budharam Pardeshi

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director Shivaji V.
Pawar And Anr.

**959 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2220 OF 2025
IN ARBA/30/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12098 OF 2024
IN ARBA/30/2024**

Sukhdeo Onkar Bhawar

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director Shivaji V.
Pawar And Anr.

**960 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2222 OF 2025
IN ARBA/33/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12107 OF 2024
IN ARBA/33/2024**

Rajesh Madhukar Bendale And Another

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director Shivaji V.
Pawar And Another

**961 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2223 OF 2025
IN ARBA/21/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12081 OF 2024**



IN ARBA/21/2024
Punjaram Ganpat Mali
VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director Shivaji V.
Pawar

962 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2224 OF 2025
IN ARBA/22/2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12082 OF 2024
IN ARBA/22/2024

Kadu Fatru Koli And Another

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director Shivaji V.
Pawar And Anr.

964 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2409 OF 2025
IN ARBA/18/2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11650 OF 2024
IN ARBA/18/2024

Hindu Undivided Family, Samadhan Devrao Koli

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director Shivaji V.
Pawar And Anr.

965 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2410 OF 2025
IN ARBA/19/2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11652 OF 2024
IN ARBA/19/2024

Samarth Lizars And Restaurant Pvt. Ltd. Vinayak Dhanraj Falak

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director Shivaji V.
Pawar And Anr.

966 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2411 OF 2025
IN ARBA/16/2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11647 OF 2024
IN ARBA/16/2024

Bhaskar Onkar Mali And Another

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director Shivaji V.
Pawar



2026:BHC-AUG:20721

**967 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2412 OF 2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11648 OF 2024
IN ARBA/17/2024**

Geetabai Baburao Mali

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director Shivaji V.
Pawar And Anr.

Mr. V. P. Patil, Advocate for Applicants

Mr. D. S. Manorkar, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 07th March, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for respondents seeks time to file reply. At his request, stand over to 20.03.2025.

2. It is clarified that if reply is not filed on the next date of hearing, applications shall be heard and decided finally without reply.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj